PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2697167

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
CAREL W. HOYER			10/06/2009	
DON M. HANNEGAN			09/29/2009	
THOMAS F. BAILE	Y	09/14/2009		
MELVIN T. JACOB	S	09/29/2009		
NICKY A. WHITE			09/29/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC.			
Street Address:	2000 ST. JAMES PLACE			
City:	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77056			
PROPERTY NUMB		Num	ber	
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 14163617		
		14103017		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	713- ipdo <i>II be sent via US</i> ne: STF 909 SUI)951-5660 951-5600 cketing@STRASBURGER.COM <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucc</i> ASBURGER & PRICE, LLP FANNIN STREET FE 2300 JSTON, TEXAS 77010-1036	cessful.	
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	65501.0080		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHARD D. FLADUNG		
502650559			PATENT REEL: 032043 FRAME: 0029	

502650559

REEL: 032043 FRAME: 0029

Signature:	/Richard D. Fladung/		
Date:	01/24/2014		
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif			



WHEREAS, we, Carel W. Hoyer, Don M. Hannegan, Thomas F. Bailey, Melvin T. Jacobs and Nicky A. White, are the joint inventors ("WEATHERFORD INVENTORS") of an application for United States Letters Patent entitled DRILLING WITH A HIGH PRESSURE ROTATING CONTROL DEVICE, which was filed with the United States Patent Office on July 31, 2009 and assigned Serial No. 12/462,266; and

WHEREAS, WEATHERFORD/LAMB, Inc., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware ("WEATHERFORD"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world from the WEATHERFORD INVENTORS, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other Countries throughout the world from the WEATHERFORD INVENTORS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to WEATHERFORD all our right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by WEATHERFORD for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to WEATHERFORD, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any reasonable time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to WEATHERFORD, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if WEATHERFORD, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

744647.1/SPH/65501/0062/090209

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any reasonable time upon request, communicate to WEATHERFORD, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 6 day of October, 2009. ÉL W HOYER CAR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared CAREL W. HOYER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this fe day of October, 2009.



Candere E

Notary Public in and for

EXECUTED THIS 2 day of September 2009. DON M. HANNEGAN ş ş

STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF SEBASTIAN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared DON M. HANNEGAN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

§

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 2^{q+h} day of <u>Sept.</u>, 2009.



Notary Public in and for the State of ARKANSAS

EXECUTED THIS 14 day of September, 2009.

ş ş ş

Homes I Back THOMAS F. BAILE

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared THOMAS F. BAILEY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this $\frac{1}{1}$ day of 2009. Notary Public in and for April 5, 2012 WA COMMISSION EXLIBES the State of TEXAS YARABY LINOT

EXECUTED THIS 29 day of SEPTEMBER, 2009.

ş ş ş

MELVIN T. JA

STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF SEBASTIAN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared MELVIN T. JACOBS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this $\underline{\mathfrak{Sept}}^{\dagger}$ day of $\underline{\mathfrak{Sept}}$, 2009.



Notary Public in and for the State of ARKANSAS

EXECUTED THIS 29 day of September , 2009.

NICKY A. WHITE, a citizen of the United States of America

STATE OF ARKANSAS ş § COUNTY OF SEBASTIAN §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared NICKY A. WHITE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 27^{+1} day of <u>Sept.</u>, 2009.



Connie Hart Notary Public in and for

the State of ARKANSAS

744647.1/SPH/65501/0062/090209

RECORDED: 01/24/2014